Concentric Core Loose Tube Micro Cable – TOL 401 9024 & TOL 401 9029
Features
• Optimized for Aerial duct installations
• Excellent installation performance
• Unique design with robust inner tubes
• Temperature range from -40 to +70°C
• Easy to prepare and identify fibers
• Slim design for microducts down to 8mm

1. Primary coated fiber .............. Silica, acrylate
2. Loose tube  ........................... PA
3. Central strength member  ...... Glass fiber reinforced plastic
4. Slit up yarn ............................ Aramide yarn
5. Wrapping .............................. Water blocking yarns
6. Sheath .................................. Polyethylene, halogen-free
Ordering Information
Note that this cable type is intended for Aerial Duct Installation only.
For Underground duct installation, see cable type TOL 401 9017+.
order number number of fibers diameter (mm) color code
TOL 401 9024/12A 12 5.7 ± 0.15 STD
TOL 401 9024/24A 24 5.7 ± 0.15 STD
TOL 401 9024/48A 48 5.7 ± 0.15 STD
TOL 401 9024/72A 72 5.7 ± 0.15 STD
TOL 401 9024/96A 96 6.7 ± 0.15 STD
TOL 401 9029/12AH 12 5.7 ± 0.15 S12
TOL 401 9029/24AH 24 5.7 ± 0.15 S12
TOL 401 9029/48AH 48 5.7 ± 0.15 S12
TOL 401 9029/72AH 72 5.7 ± 0.15 S12
TOL 401 9029/96AH 96 6.7 ± 0.15 S12
The order numbers corresponds to cables with single mode G652.D fibers.
Transmission Characteristics, G652.D
attenuation @ 1310nm @ 1550nm @ 1625nm
Mean value in cable 0.36dB/km 0.22dB/km 0.25dB/km